CH \$1115.00 342940

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM318933

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	09/30/2014
SEQUENCE:	1

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
IHOP IP, LLC		09/30/2014	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	: International House of Pancakes, LLC	
Street Address:	et Address: 450 North Brand Blvd.	
Internal Address:	7th Floor	
City:	Glendale	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	ostal Code: 91203	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 44

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	3429404	ANY TIME'S A GOOD TIME FOR IHOP	
Registration Number:	3923246	CINN-A-STACK	
Registration Number:	2846136	COME HUNGRY. LEAVE HAPPY.	
Registration Number: 4025593 CREATE-A-FACE PANCAKE		CREATE-A-FACE PANCAKE	
Registration Number:	4281618		
Registration Number:	2654144	FUNNY FACE	
Registration Number:	3526262	HARVEST GRAIN 'N NUT	
Registration Number:	4036294	IHOP	
Registration Number:	3429405	IHOP	
Registration Number: 3429406 IHOP		IHOP	
Registration Number:	Registration Number: 2332311 IHOP		
Registration Number:	4050866	IHOP AT HOME	
Registration Number:	3731730	IHOP CAFE	
Registration Number:	3771927	7 IHOP EXPRESS	
Registration Number:	3743560	IHOP FOR ME	
Registration Number:	stration Number: 4168136 IHOP INTERNATIONAL HOUSE ROAST ORIGINAL		
	•	TRADEMARK	

900303073 REEL: 005374 FRAME: 0193

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	3616420	IHOP 'N GO	
Registration Number:	3616421	IHOP 'N GO CARRY OUT	
Registration Number:	3429408	IHOP RESTAURANT	
Registration Number:	3433996	IHOP RESTAURANT	
Registration Number:	3003423	IHOP RESTAURANT	
Registration Number:	2942609	IHOP RESTAURANT	
Registration Number:	4407990	IHOP RESTAURANT EVERYTHING YOU ABOUT BRE	
Registration Number:	4407992	IHOP RESTAURANT EVERYTHING YOU ABOUT BRE	
Registration Number:	4015959	IHOP SPLASHERS	
Registration Number:	4036165	IHOP U	
Registration Number:	4036166	IHOP U	
Registration Number:	4393720	IHOP. EL DESAYUNO COMO A TI TE GUSTA.	
Registration Number:	4393443	IHOP. EVERYTHING YOU LOVE ABOUT BREAKFAS	
Registration Number:	3514724	INTERNATIONAL HOUSE OF PANCAKES	
Registration Number:	3408102	INTERNATIONAL HOUSE OF PANCAKES RESTAURA	
Registration Number:	3507059	INTERNATIONAL HOUSE OF PANCAKES RESTAURA	
Registration Number:	4151113	MAKE IT AN IHOP DAY.	
Registration Number:	3603073	NEVER EMPTY COFFEE POT	
Registration Number:	4026923	PANCAKE REVOLUTION	
Registration Number:	4111120	PANCAKES TO THE PEOPLE	
Registration Number:	3526263	ROOTY JR.	
Registration Number:	3433997	ROOTY TOOTY FRESH 'N FRUITY	
Registration Number:	3705677	SERVICE AS GOOD AS OUR PANCAKES	
Registration Number:	3822209	SIP FLIP ENJOY	
Registration Number:	4281615	UNCLE BOB'S CHICKEN NOODLE	
Serial Number:	86182989	IHOP	
Serial Number:	85895018	IHOP REWARDS	
Serial Number:	86241800	NATIONAL PANCAKE DAY	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2149813400

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 214-981-3483

Email: dclark@sidley.com

Correspondent Name: Dusan Clark, Esq.

Address Line 1: Sidley Austin LLP

Address Line 2: 2001 Ross Avenue, Suite 3600

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 51134-10130

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Dusan Clark
SIGNATURE:	/Dusan Clark/
DATE SIGNED:	10/03/2014

Total Attachments: 4

source=IHOP Franchise Company, LLC and IHOP IP, LLC merging to IHOP LLC_Certifi#page1.tif source=IHOP Franchise Company, LLC and IHOP IP, LLC merging to IHOP LLC_Certifi#page2.tif source=IHOP Franchise Company, LLC and IHOP IP, LLC merging to IHOP LLC_Certifi#page3.tif source=IHOP Franchise Company, LLC and IHOP IP, LLC merging to IHOP LLC_Certifi#page4.tif



The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"IHOP FRANCHISE COMPANY, LLC", A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY,

"IHOP IP, LLC", A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY,

WITH AND INTO "INTERNATIONAL HOUSE OF PANCAKES, LLC" UNDER THE NAME OF "INTERNATIONAL HOUSE OF PANCAKES, LLC", A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE THIRTIETH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2014, AT 8:04 O'CLOCK A.M.

8100M

141235674

DATE: 09-30-14

AUTHENT\CATION: 1739720

TRADEMARK REEL: 005374 FRAME: 0196

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

0699209

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 08:09 AM 09/30/2014 FILED 08:04 AM 09/30/2014 SRV 141235674 - 0699209 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

MERGING

IHOP FRANCHISE COMPANY, LLC
(a Delaware Limited Liability Company)

AND

IHOP IP, LLC
(a Delaware Limited Liability Company)

WITH AND INTO

INTERNATIONAL HOUSE OF PANCAKES, LLC (a Delaware Limited Liability Company)

The undersigned limited liability company, formed and existing under and by virtue of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act (the "Act"), does hereby certify that:

FIRST: The name, jurisdiction of formation or organization and type of entity of each of the constituent entities in the merger are as follows:

Jurisdiction of

Name	Formation or Organization	Type of Entity
IHOP Franchise Company, LLC	Delaware	Limited Liability Company
IHOP IP, LLC	Delaware	Limited Liability Company
International House of Pancakes, LLC	Delaware	Limited Liability Company

SECOND: An Agreement and Plan of Merger among the parties to the merger has been approved and executed by each of the constituent entities in accordance with the requirements of Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act.

THIRD: The name of the surviving limited liability company is International House of Pancakes, LLC (the "Surviving Entity").

ACTIVE 203752243v.1

FOURTH: The merger shall be effective upon the filing of this Certificate of Merger in the Office of the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware.

FIFTH: The executed Agreement and Plan of Merger is on file at the principal place of business of the Surviving Entity. The address of the principal place of business of the Surviving Entity is 450 North Brand Boulevard, Glendale, CA 91203.

SIXTH: A copy of the Agreement and Plan of Merger will be furnished by the Surviving Entity, on request and without cost, to any member of, or any other person holding an interest in, any of the constituent entities in the merger.

[Signature Page Follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Certificate of Merger to be duly executed in its name this 30th day of September, 2014.

INTERNATIONAL HOUSE OF PANCAKES, LLC

By:

Name: Thomas W. Emrey
Title: Chief Financial Officer
Authorized Person

SO

Signature Page to Certificate of Merger of IHOP Franchise Company, LLC, IHOP IP, LLC and
International House of Pancakes, LLC

RECORDED: 10/03/2014